IMPORTANT

Dear License Holder:

It is time to renew the license issued by the Somerville Board of Aldermen. We are converting to a new software system, and you will see below the information we have on file for your license. Please fill out all six boxes below with the correct information so we can update our records, and return all of the pages with your fee to the City Clerk's Office. Call us at 617 625-6600 x4100 if you have any questions.

License Type: Drain Layer License Number: #191861

Business Name: Greenwood and Sons

Location: N/A

Special Conditions (if any):

Renewal Fee (Return with this application): \$250

PLEASE FILL IN ALL SIX BOXES BELOW:

•
The DBA Name of the Business: Greenwood and Sons Inc.
Somerville Address and Zip Code: One Washington St Heliose ONT
Phone Number of the Business: 781 665-1848
The Legal Name of the License Holder: Rassy Greenwood
Street Address of the License Holder: 142 Wakefield St
City, State and Zip Code of the License Holder: Kealing, MA 01867
Phone Number of the License Holder: 78/589 2202
Email Address of the License Holder: green wood and sons incoverion net
Where We Should Send Mail: Name: Greenwood and Sons, Inc
Street Address: One Washington St
City, State and Zip Code: Nelson MA 02176
Email: greenwood and sons inc @verizon.net
Phone Number: 781 665-1848
Federal ID # (Do Not Give a Social Security #): 04-3337/65
Emergency Contact and Phone (For Fire Dept. Use): 187-589-2702

Type of Business (Check Only One and Give the Names Indicated):								
Sole Proprietor: Name of Owner:								
Partnership (inc. LLP): Names of All Partners Who Own More Than 10%:								
Trust: Names of All Trustees Who Own More Than 10%:								
Corporation (inc. LLC): Name of President: Ronky GREENLOOD								
Name of Secretary: DAWN GREENWAD								
Name of Treasurer: DAWN GREWWOOD								
Other (Attach a Description of the Form of Ownership and the Names of Owners)								
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: I hereby certify under the penalties of perjury that the following is true:								
-All information shown above is true and accurateAny changes above are subject to the approval of the Somerville Board of Aldermen.								
-I have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required by law for this business.								
License Holder Signature: Date H/4/12								

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit- General Business

_		ons, Inc			
Address: One Washing	ton S	<i>¥</i>			
	State:		Zip: 02/76	Phone #:	1065-1848
☐ Tam an employer with	and have no ed our right ao employee	of	Restaurant/ Office and/ Nonprofit Entertainme Manufactur	or Sales (real ent	stablishment l estate, auto, etc.)
Workers' compensation insurance inf	ormation (i)	(applicable):		陈德国家的民间	
Insurance Company Name:	PIN !	Family_			
Address: P.O. Box	656	/		×	
City: 91bary			Zip: 1220/	Phone #:	
Policy #: 200 9W/0682_				Expiration	Date: 4/18//
Applicant certification:	engerenia.		0.300%3.65%	Correction	492000 100
Failure to secure coverage as required un to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisor \$100.00 a day against me. I understand to for coverage verification. I do hereby certify under the pains and	nder Section and a section as we had a copy of	25A of MGL 152 of all as civil penaltic f this statement ma	an lead to the impers in the form of a sy be forwarded to	oosition of cri a STOP WOI the Office of	minal penalties of a f RK ORDER and a f Havestigations of th
	penantes on	hettiti anar me m		Deta: X	3/30/12
Signature:				Date. <u>C</u>	
Print Name: BANKY	J REEVL	1000			
	on where		ongspagner grandstates	engin 190 state og skalen i sa	
production of the state of the		a in this area. To he	completed by city	or town offici	al.
Official use only	. Do not wrît	R tht this men to be			
Official use only City or Town: Pe				·	
				·	Board of Health Building Departn City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Offic

(revised Jan. 2008)

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/7777) 4/25/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

FRODUCER FARM FAMILY WESTFORD OFFICE 239 Littleton Rd #5A Westford, MA 01886	CONTACT NAME: RTM MURPHY PHONE (978) 467-1001 FAX (A/C, No, Exit): (978) 800-4510 ADDRESS: KIM MURPHY@FARMFAMULY.COM				
_	inburer(b) affording coverage	NAIC#			
GREENWOOD & SONS INC 1 WASHINGTON ST.	INSURER 8: INSURER C;				
MELROSE, MA 02176	INSURER D :				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER	INSURER F:				

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

Ľ	TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYY)	LIMITS
Г	·	GENERAL LIABILITY	22.3			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000
A		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,000
	_	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	1					MED EXP (Any one penson) \$ 5,000
	A					3/1/12		PERSONAL & ADVINJURY \$ 1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1					PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG 5 2,000,000
H		POLICY JECT LOC						, \$
		AUTOMOSILE LIABILITY]			.,,	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) s
ŀ	٠.	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED						BODILY INJURY (Per person) S
ŀ		AUTOS AUTOS	İ					BODILY (NJURY (Per accident) \$
l		HIRED AUTOS AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE 5 (Per accident)
ŀ	_	LINES ELLE	<u> </u>					\$
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE \$
		CLAIMS-WADE	-					AGGREGATE 8
H		DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION						
-		AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		1	2009w6682	4/18/12	4/18/13	WCSTATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER
	A	OFFICERIMENDER EXCLUDED?	NIA					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 500,000
1		(Mandatury in NH) ———————————————————————————————————	l					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000
H		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000
						•		
			ĺ	l				ж.
L			L.,	Щ				·
з Г	4	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS A ACATIONS AVEING		<u> </u>				

Design From the Control of Countrol of Countrol of Particles (Attech ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

EXCAVATION & STREET CLEANING

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
CITY OF SOMERVILLE 93 HIGHLAND AVE SOMERVILLE, MA	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
_	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

@ 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

Drain-Layer's Bond

Bond #_61130554

Effective Date: August 12th, 2011

Know all Men by these Presents, GREENWOOD & SONS, INC That we, (name, address and phone) ONE WASHINGTON STREET, MELROSE, MA 02176 (781) 665~1848 in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as Principal, and (name) WESTERN SURETY COMPANY as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Somerville, a municipal corporation within said Commonwealth, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, to be paid to the said City, its successors or assigns, for which payment to be well and truly made, we bind ourselves and each of us, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. Whereas the said Principal has this day been granted a license as a drain-layer by the Board of Aldermen of said City, according to the provisions of a certain ordinance of said City relating to sewers, and whereas a bond is required to be given by him as such drain-layer, according to the following provisions of said ordinance, to wit: Every person licensed as provided in the preceding section shall, before performing any work authorized thereby, execute an agreement or bond, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars, with one or more sureties, satisfactory to the Board of Aldermen, that he will properly make the openings into all common sewers opened by him; that he will construct or repair the drains to be connected by him with the common sewers or with other drains in a thorough and workmanlike manner; that he will leave no material or obstruction of any description in the sewer which he may open, or in any drain leading into any sewer; that he will properly close up the excavation, and restore the earth and pavement taken up, and regrade and repave the street, and put it in good and proper condition, and remove all superfluous muterial, all to the satisfaction of the street commissioner; and if he fail so to do, or if at any time within one year from the date of the completion of any drain the surface of the street shall settle or otherwise become unsafe for public travel, then the street commissioner shall repave and regrade the street at the expense of the said drain-layer, and within five days thereafter deliver a bill of the same to the city auditor for collection, and said drain-layer shall immediately pay the same, and he shall not be entitled to receive another permit until the said bill and all other bills of expense incurred by the City on account of his negligence or default shall be paid in full; also, that he will cause a sufficient fence to be placed so as to enclose the excavation and the earth, stone and other material which may be put into the street, and that he will maintain such fence during the whole time such excavation, earth or other material may obstruct the street, and will cause a sufficient number of lighted lanterns to be maintained in suitable places over such excavation, earth, material, and fence, from the beginning of twilight every evening and through every night during the time such obstruction in the street may exist; and, further that he will comply with the ordinances which may be at any time in force in relation to sewers, drains and streets, and with such orders and regulations as the Board of Aldermen have adopted, or may from time to time adopt, for the government of persons licensed to construct or repair private drains, or open or dig in the street for that purpose; and that he will indemnify and save harmless the City from all damages, costs and expenses which it may incur or sustain, by reason of any and all injuries resulting to anyone in person or property, from the neglect or carelessness of himself or his servants in opening, closing, making or repairing any sewer or drain, in performing work connected therewith, or in properly fencing, or in lighting by night, any excavation or obstruction caused or made by him or his servants, or which the City may incur or sustain in any other manner by reason of the excavation or construction of any sewer or drain by him or his servants or agents, or any work or acts performed or done by him or them connected therewith. Now, therefore, the condition of this obligation is such that if the said Principal shall well and truly perform each and all of the provisions and terms of said ordinance above set forth and on his part to be performed, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and virtue. In witness whereof we hereunto set our hands and seals this 12th day of _ . 2011 in the presence of: August For the Principal (Affix Seel and Attach Certificate of Corporate Authority): Witness ************* For the Surety (Affix Seal) and Attach Power of Attorney); WESTERN SURERY Relson Bruflat,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

That WE. authorized an Delaware, Di Maryland, Ma New Mexico; South Dakots States of Ame	na inception of business strict of Columbia, Florid issachusetts, Michigan, M New York, North Carolin I, Teńnessee, Texas, Ut erica, does hareby maka, (NY, a corporation organi s in the States of Alabar la, Georgia, Hawaii, Idal innesota, Mississippi, Mid la, North Dekota, Ohio, (ah, Vermont, Virginia, W constitute and appoint	na, Aleska, Arizo ho, Illinois, India ssouri, Montana, Oklahoma, Oregi /ashington, Wes	under the laws of the State of South Dakots ona, Arkaneas, California, Colorado, Conne- ona, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisna, It Nebraska; Nevada, New Hampshire, New La on, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Car of Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the t	icticus Maine ersey
-	Paul T. Bruflat	of		Sioux Falls Senior Vice President	
State of	South Dakora	, its regulari	y elected	Senior Vice President	
	i-Fact, with full power and Eurety and as its act and d		ed upon him to s	ign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for a	ind o
One <u>br</u>	≆in Laver City of S	omerville			
bond with bond	d number <u>61130554</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
for <u>Greenwo</u>	OD & SONS, INC				
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to	exceed: \$ 10.000.00			
Western S duly adopted an Section 7	urety Company further certification in force, to with	es that the following is a tru	e and exact copy o	of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Cor	mpan
Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac not necessary to such officer and in Witnes	tors may authorize. The Pict or agents who shall have an the validity of any bonds, a the corporate seal may be possible whereof, the said whereof, the said whereof.	resident, any Vice President authority to issue bonds, politicies, undertakings, Power finted by facsimile.	II, Secretary, any icies, or undertakin	s of the corporation shall be executed in the corporation any Vice President, or by such other officers a Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may a legs in the name of the Company. The corporate ther obligations of the corporation. The signature used these presents to be executed be 12th day of August	as the appoin seal is of any
ATTEST	J. Nelson			STERN SURETY COMPAN	
	L. Nelson	Assistant Secretary	-,	Paul T. Bruffat. Senior Vice Pres	sident
		· ·		S RORA	10 P
STATE OF SO	NUTH DAKOTA)	•		2 <u>4</u>	3
COUNTY OF I	\ a_			A SEAU	k
On this	12th day of Paul T. Bruflat	August	2011	before me, a Notary Public, personally appe	eared
	W/mary and a second	ARC	7		
min a minimiterite if	Secretary, respectively, on not deed of said Corporation	I UNC SEIG VVESTENN ST	above Power of IRETY COMPAN	Altomey as Senior Vice President IY, and acknowledged said instrument to be	e the
출 다 및 박수수 소	اجائع هو تان خو هو خو بايداد وي هايدو هو دي وي دو وي وي وي ا	* *			
,	D. KRELL	ž.			
CEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL	7 :		10 11	
	anatu nakola esta Nanatu			Al Freel	
My Comm	ission Expires November 30,	2012		Notary P	ubic.

Form F1975-9-2008